Atmel - AT32UC3A0256-CTUT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

69
AT32UC3A
14. Ordering Information
14.1 Automotive Quality Grade
The AT32UC3A have been developed and manufactured according to the most stringent
requirements of the international standard ISO-TS-16949. This data sheet will contain limit val-
ues extracted from the results of extensive characterization (Temperature and Voltage). The
quality and reliability of the AT32UC3A is verified during regular product qualification as per
AEC-Q100 grade 3.
As indicated in the ordering information paragraph, the product is available in only one tempera-
ture grade T: -40°C / + 85°C.
Table 14-1. Ordering Information
Device Ordering Code Package Conditioning Temperature Operating Range
AT32UC3A0512 AT32UC3A0512-ALUT 144 LQFP Tray Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0512-ALUR 144 LQFP Reel Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0512-ALTR 144 LQFP Reel Automotive (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0512-ALTT 144 LQFP Tray Automotive (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0512-ALTES 144 LQFP Tray Automotive (-40⋅C to 85⋅C) samples
AT32UC3A0512-CTUT 144 FFBGA Tray Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0512-CTUR 144 FFBGA Reel Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0256 AT32UC3A0256-ALUT 144 LQFP Tray Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0256-ALUR 144 LQFP Reel Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0256-CTUT 144 FFBGA Tray Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0256-CTUR 144 FFBGA Reel Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0128 AT32UC3A0128-ALUT 144 LQFP Tray Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0128-ALUR 144 LQFP Reel Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0128-CTUT 144 FFBGA Tray Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A0128-CTUR 144 FFBGA Reel Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A1512 AT32UC3A1512-AUT 100 TQFP Tray Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A1512-AUR 100 TQFP Reel Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A1256 AT32UC3A1256-AUT 100 TQFP Tray Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A1256-AUR 100 TQFP Reel Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A1128 AT32UC3A1128-AUT 100 TQFP Tray Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
AT32UC3A1128-AUR 100 TQFP Reel Industrial (-40⋅C to 85⋅C)
32058KS–AVR32–01/12
78
AT32UC3A
Workaround/fix